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The use and abuse of performance-enhance 
substances, e. g. anabolic steroids, continues to 
plague competitive sports. The detection of synthetic 
steroids is a continuing challenge for analytical 
laboratories especially because of the availability 
of numerous of such compounds.

As for other drugs and / or drugs of abuse, there is 
a major interest to measure steroids in biological 
samples for sport but also for clinical and forensic 
cases.

To support laboratories involved in the steroid testing, 
LIPOMED now supply high quality reference standards 
for the steroids of interest available as ready-to-use 
calibrated solution and / or as standard pack sizes of  
10 mg, 50 mg and 100 mg.

For more information, please check our website 
www.lipomed-shop.com.
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Analytical Reference Standards
Steroids

AND-1489-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 286.41
Molecular Formula C19H26O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

AND-1489-10
AND-1489-50
AND-1489-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 4-Androstene-3,17-dione

Androstenedione

CAS Number 63-05-8
DEA Number 4000 CIII

BOL-1581-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 286.42
Molecular Formula C19H26O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

BOL-1581-10
BOL-1581-50
BOL-1581-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 1-Dehydrotestosterone

Boldenone

CAS Number 846-48-0
DEA Number 4000 CIII

CDM-1813-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 334.88
Molecular Formula C20H27ClO2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

CDM-1813-10
CDM-1813-50
CDM-1813-100

powder
powder
powder

Chlorodehydromethyltestosterone
CAS Number 2446-23-3
DEA Number 4000 CIII

Molecular Weight 364.91
Molecular Formula C21H29ClO3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

CLS-1816-10
CLS-1816-50
CLS-1816-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 4-chlorotestosterone 17β-acetate (4-CLTA)

Clostebol acetate

CAS Number 855-19-6
DEA Number 4000 CIII

COR-1628-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 346.47
Molecular Formula C21H30O4

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

COR-1628-10
COR-1628-50
COR-1628-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 17-Deoxycortisol

Corticosterone (shipment under ice for solution)

CAS Number 50-22-6
DEA Number
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COR-1630-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 362.47
Molecular Formula C21H30O5

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

COR-1630-10
COR-1630-50
COR-1630-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Hydrocortisone

Cortisol (shipment under ice for solution)

CAS Number 50-23-7
DEA Number

COR-1633-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 360.45
Molecular Formula C21H28O5

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

COR-1633-10
COR-1633-50
COR-1633-100

powder
powder
powder

Cortisone (shipment under ice for solution)
CAS Number 53-06-5
DEA Number

DHE-1603-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 288.42
Molecular Formula C19H28O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

DHE-1603-10
DHE-1603-50
DHE-1603-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): DHEA

Dehydroepiandrosterone

CAS Number 53-43-0
DEA Number

COR-1627-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 346.47
Molecular Formula C21H30O4

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

COR-1627-10
COR-1627-50
COR-1627-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Cortexolone, Cortodoxone

11-Deoxycortisol

CAS Number 152-58-9
DEA Number

DHT-1685-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 290.45
Molecular Formula C19H30O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

DHT-1685-10
DHT-1685-50
DHT-1685-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): DHT, Androstanolone

5 alpha-Dihydrotestosterone (shipment under ice for solution)

CAS Number 521-18-6
DEA Number 4000 CIII
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Molecular Weight 304.47
Molecular Formula C20H32O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

DRO-1710-10
DRO-1710-50
DRO-1710-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Masteron

Drostanolone

CAS Number 58-19-5
DEA Number 4000 CIII

EST-1684-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 272.39
Molecular Formula C18H24O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

EST-1684-10
EST-1684-50
EST-1684-100

powder
powder
powder

17 beta-Estradiol
CAS Number 50-28-2
DEA Number 4000 CIII

FMT-1814-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 336.44
Molecular Formula C20H29FO3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

FMT-1814-10
FMT-1814-50
FMT-1814-100

powder
powder
powder

Fluoxymesterone
CAS Number 76-43-7
DEA Number 4000 CIII

PRO-1629-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 330.47
Molecular Formula C21H30O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

PRO-1629-10
PRO-1629-50
PRO-1629-100

powder
powder
powder

17α-Hydroxyprogesterone
CAS Number 68-96-2
DEA Number

TES-843-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 304.43
Molecular Formula C19H28O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-843-10
TES-843-50
TES-843-100

powder
powder
powder

6-β-Hydroxytestosterone
CAS Number 62-99-7
DEA Number 4000 CIII



5 Check our website www.lipomed-shop.com for more information

S E R V I C E S  T O  H E A L T H

Analytical Reference Standards
Steroids

MTN-1817-1LI calibrated solution in isopropanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 344.49
Molecular Formula C22H32O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

MTN-1817-10
MTN-1817-50
MTN-1817-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Methenolone acetate

Metenolone acetate

CAS Number 434-05-9
DEA Number 4000 CIII

MTN-1818-1LI calibrated solution in isopropanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 414.62
Molecular Formula C27H42O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

MTN-1818-10
MTN-1818-50
MTN-1818-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Methenolone enanthate

Metenolone enanthate

CAS Number 303-42-4
DEA Number 4000 CIII

TES-1249-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 300.44
Molecular Formula C20H28O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1249-10
TES-1249-50
TES-1249-100

powder
powder
powder

Methandienone
CAS Number 72-63-9
DEA Number 4000 CIII

TES-1810-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 302.46
Molecular Formula C20H30O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1810-10
TES-1810-50
TES-1810-100

powder
powder
powder

17alpha-Methyltestosterone
CAS Number 58-18-4
DEA Number 4000 CIII

TES-889-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 274.40
Molecular Formula C18H26O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-889-10
TES-889-50
TES-889-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 19-Nortestosterone

Nandrolone

CAS Number 434-22-0
DEA Number 4000 CIII
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OXY-1678-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 332.48
Molecular Formula C21H32O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

OXY-1678-10
OXY-1678-50
OXY-1678-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Anasteron

Oxymetholone (shipment under ice for solution)

CAS Number 434-07-1
DEA Number 4000 CIII

PRO-1683-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 314.47
Molecular Formula C21H30O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

PRO-1683-10
PRO-1683-50
PRO-1683-100

powder
powder
powder

Progesterone
CAS Number 57-83-0
DEA Number

STA-1522-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 328.5
Molecular Formula C21H32N2O

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

STA-1522-10
STA-1522-50
STA-1522-100

powder
powder
powder

Stanozolol
CAS Number 10418-03-8
DEA Number 4000 CIII

TES-842-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 288.42
Molecular Formula C19H28O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-842-10
TES-842-50
TES-842-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): trans-Testosterone

Testosterone

CAS Number 58-22-0
DEA Number 4000 CIII

TES-1149-1LM calibrated solution in methanol1.0 mg/1 ml
TES-1149-0.1LM calibrated solution in methanol0.1 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 291.44
Molecular Formula C19H25D3O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1149-10
TES-1149-50
TES-1149-100

powder
powder
powder

Testosterone-D3

CAS Number 77546-39-5
DEA Number 4000 CIII



7 Check our website www.lipomed-shop.com for more information

S E R V I C E S  T O  H E A L T H

Analytical Reference Standards
Steroids

Molecular Weight 400.59
Molecular Formula C26H40O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1242-10
TES-1242-50
TES-1242-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): Testosterone 17-enanthate

Testosterone 17-heptanoate

CAS Number 315-37-7
DEA Number 4000 CIII

Molecular Weight 386.57
Molecular Formula C25H38O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1243-10
TES-1243-50
TES-1243-100

powder
powder
powder

Testosterone 17-isocaproate
CAS Number 15262-86-9
DEA Number 4000 CIII

Molecular Weight 420.56
Molecular Formula C28H36O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1241-10
TES-1241-50
TES-1241-100

powder
powder
powder

Testosterone 17-phenylpropionate
CAS Number 1255-49-8
DEA Number 4000 CIII

Molecular Weight 344.49
Molecular Formula C22H32O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1240-10
TES-1240-50
TES-1240-100

powder
powder
powder

Testosterone 17-propionate
CAS Number 57-85-2
DEA Number 4000 CIII

Molecular Weight 456.7
Molecular Formula C30H48O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TES-1253-10
TES-1253-50
TES-1253-100

powder
powder
powder

Testosterone 17-undecanoate
CAS Number 5949-44-0
DEA Number 4000 CIII
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TBL-1529-1LA calibrated solution in acetonitrile1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 270.37
Molecular Formula C18H22O2

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TBL-1529-10
TBL-1529-50
TBL-1529-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 17 beta-Trenbolone

Trenbolone

CAS Number 10161-33-8
DEA Number 4000 CIII

TBL-1528-1LI calibrated solution in isopropanol1.0 mg/1 ml

Molecular Weight 312.41
Molecular Formula C20H24O3

10 mg
50 mg
100 mg

TBL-1528-10
TBL-1528-50
TBL-1528-100

powder
powder
powder

Synonym(s): 17 beta-Trenbolone acetate

Trenbolone acetate

CAS Number 10161-34-9
DEA Number 4000 CIII
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LIPOMED MAIL     Quotation &  Order Form

Contact Information

Bill to Ship to (if different from invoicing address)

Customer / Company Customer / Company

Department Department

Address Address

Contact Person Contact Person

City, ZIP City, ZIP

State, Country State, Country

Phone Phone

Fax Fax

E-Mail Address E-Mail Address

No of pages (incl. this one) Customer Account #

Date of Request Purchase Order

Special instructions / Notes

Product List

Article-No. Product Name Qty Unit Price Total Price

 E-Mail USA Lipomed.AMER@lgcgroup.com | All other countries Lipomed.EMEA@lgcgroup.com
In case a permit is needed, please attach original permit along with your order and send it to LIPOMED per mail.
Reference Standards orders are subject to LIPOMED's standard Terms and Conditions of Sale.



LIPOMED AG, Switzerland is GMP / GDP and ISO 9001 certified for production and distribution of Pharmaceuticals 
and ISO / IEC 17025 (ANAB certificate no. AT-1760) accredited for testing of Analytical Reference Standards and 
ISO 17034 (ANAB certificate no. AR-1761) accredited for Reference Material production. All products distributed 
by LIPOMED affiliates are manufactured by LIPOMED AG and distributed under protocols of LIPOMED AG.

Ordering & other information

SWITZERLAND (HEADQUARTERS) 
LIPOMED AG 
Fabrikmattenweg 4
4144 Arlesheim
Switzerland
Tel +41 61 702 02 00
Fax +41 61 702 02 20 
Lipomed.EMEA@lgcgroup.com

GERMANY
LIPOMED GmbH 
Hegenheimer Str. 2
79576 Weil am Rhein Germany 
Tel +49 7621 1693 473 
Fax +49 7621 1693 474
Lipomed.EMEA@lgcgroup.com

USA, CANADA, BERMUDA 
LIPOMED Inc
150 Cambridgepark Drive 
Cambridge, MA 02140 USA
Tel +1 617 577 7222 
Fax +1 617 577 1776 
Lipomed.AMER@lgcgroup.com

LIPOMED is a private Swiss Health Care Company. We are one of the 
leading companies for Analytical Reference Standards worldwide and 
specialized in the research, development and manufacturing of ethical 
pharmaceuticals and products for the treatment of rare diseases.

Since 1993 LIPOMED is dedicated to providing products and services 
of outstanding quality and expertise. We have our own GMP / GDP and 
ISO 9001 certified pharmaceutical production facilities in Arlesheim, near 
Basel. We are also ISO / IEC 17025 accredited for testing of Analytical 
Reference Standards and ISO 17034 accredited for the production of 
Reference Material.

Our innovative products are marketed and distributed with offices and 
partners in more than 50 countries around the world.

LIPOMED’s Analytical Reference Standards currently include the following 
classes of substances, their deuterated analogues and metabolites, such 
as Glucuronides and Sulfates:

» Alcohol & Ethanol Biomarkers
» Amphetamines &

Sympathomimetic amines
» Antidepressants
» Antipsychotics
» Barbiturates
» Benzodiazepines
» Cannabinoids

» Cathinones
» Cocaines
» Custom Mixtures
» Hallucinogens
» Opioids
» Other CNS Depressants
» Steroids

For more information about LIPOMED’s Analytical Reference Standards, 
please visit our website www.lipomed-shop.com.

S E R V I C E S  T O  H E A L T H

www.lipomed-shop.com




